
1 1
2 14
3 2
4 15
5 3
6 16
7 4
8 17
9 5
10 18
11 6
12 19
13 7
14 20
15 8
16 21
17 9
18 22
19 10
20 23
21 11
22 24
23 12
24 25
25 13

SnakeInterCon1.skf
1/22/04

1 J1-18
2 J1-24
3
4
5
6
7 J1-1
8 J1-2
9
10
11
12
13 J1-7
14 J1-8
15

J9 Rear Panel
3u Chassis
15 pin Female D

Power Ten
25 pin Male D

Off Status Black
Operate Status
Stby Status
Remote Status
P.S. Sum Flt Status

Red
Orange
Green
Blue

Error Signal Flt White
DCOC Flt
Remote OFF Cmd
Remote STBY Cmd
Remote OPERATE Cmd
Remote RESET Cmd

Red/Black
Orange/Black
Green/Black
Blue/Black
White/Black

Quench Detected Flt
Ring Security Flt
+5V1 External
+5V1 External
spare
Magnetics O/T Flt
+5V1 External Com
+5V1 External Com
spare
ACOC Flt
AC Phase Flt
spare
spare
spare

Black/Red
Orange/Red
Blue/Red
White/Red
Red/Green
Orange/Green
Black/White
Red/White
Green/White
Blue/White
Black     white/red
Red     white/black
Green     white/red
White     red/black

J10 Rear Panel
3u Chassis
25 pin Male D

bl-snk1=Node Card #3
yl-snk1=Node Card #5
snk1 = port 9
25 pin Female D

Power Supply to Node Card Cable

1

J1A-72
J1A-83

4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

J12 Rear Panel
3u Chassis
15 pin Male D

Iso Amp Board
25 pin Female D
J1A

Isolated shunt +
Isolated shunt - J1A-1

J1A-2Isolated Vout +
Isolated Vout -

J1-4

J1-5
To AC Comp.ON Command +

ON Command -

J1-5
J1-6

Vsetpoint to Iso Amp +

Vsetpoint to Iso Amp -

Pwr Ten inhibit
Pwr Ten inhibit

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

J13 Rear Panel
3u Chassis
9 pin Female D

QPA DCCT Connector
(labeled DCCT)
9 pin Female D

signal gnd
signal gnd

+15V
15V com
-15V

1
6
7

9
4
5

Vout sense
Vout signal

3u Chassis to QPA DCCT Cable

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

Vout +
Vout -

J14 Rear Panel
3u Chassis
25 pin Female D

MADC's in
Controls Rack

3u Chassis to MADC Cables

blue
clear

red dot

Error +
Error - blue

clear

Iref +
Iref - blue

clear

DCCT (current) +
DCCT (current) - blue

clear

Fault State From Pwr Ten
Fault State From Pwr Ten

AC Phase Flt from AC Comp
AC Phase Flt from AC Comp

AC Compartment
25 pin Female D

ON status from AC Comp
ON status from AC Comp

AC Compartment
25 pin Female D

Power Ten
25 pin Male D

Use 4 conductor Twisted Shielded
(Tie shield at QPA end to screw
on outside of D connector)
AND Twisted Triple

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

J15 Rear Panel
3u Chassis
9 pin Male D

blue
clear

See Excel Spreadsheet
QD1.xls for TB#'s

Set Up Buffer Card for 0-10V
INSTEAD OF 4-20mA!!!

Quench Detector
Terminal Block

4-20mA output (REALLY 0-10V)
from 3u Chassis to Q.D.
Cable

1 J1A-15
2 J1A-14
3 J1A-13

25

+18V
+18V com
-18V

J30 Rear Panel
3u Chassis
25 pin Female D

J1A of Isolation
Amplifier Board
25 pin Female D

Isolation Amplifier Board
DC Power Cable

J1A-25

1 7
2 8

7

8

4
5

7 13
8 14

15

25

AC Phase Fault to 3u chassis
AC Phase Flt to 3u chassis

On Cmd +
On Cmd -

ON Status to 3u Chassis
ON Status to 3u Chassis

J1 Rear Panel
AC Compartment
25 pin Female D

J9 Rear Panel
3u chassis
15 pin Female D

AC Compartment Cable
to 3u chassis and Pwr 10

J12 Rear Panel
3u chassis
15 pin Male D

1
2
3

25

7
19
24

+18V
18V com
-18V

Current +
Current common

shield of Iso Current out
Iso Current out -
Iso current out +

Vout +
Vout common
shield of Iso Vout
Iso Vout -

J1A Rear Panel
Iso Amp Board Chassis
25 pin Female D

J30 Rear Panel
3u Chassis
25 pin Female D

J1 Rear Panel
Power 10
25 pin Male D

3
4
5

J12 Rear Panel
3u chassis
15 pin Male D

6

25

15

Iso Vout +

1
2
3

124
5 13
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Pwr 10 Inhibit 
Pwr 10 Inhibit

J1 Rear Panel
Power Ten P.S.
25 pin Male D

J12 Rear Panel
3u Chassis
15 pin Male D

J1A Rear Panel
Iso Amp Chassis
25 pin Female D

1
2

15

Iso Vsetpoint +

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Iso Vsetpoint -

Tw/Sh

Tw/Sh

Tw/Sh

J1A-11
J1A-10

J1A-5
J1A-4

J1A-25

Current out +

Tw/Sh

common

Tw/Sh

Vout + J9 Rear Panel
3u Chassis
15 pin Female D

Fault State From Pwr Ten +

Shield
(Tie to
screw of
connector
on QPA)

J1A-9

J1A-3

Sh

Sh

Snake 1 Interconnection Diagram

Use 2 conductor and 4 conductor cable

Use 25 conductor cable

Use belden 2 Conductor Tw/Sh

Use 2 conductor Belden Tw/Sh
(Tie Shields for Current Out and 
Vout signals together to 
Pwr Ten D Connector Screw)

Use Belden 9999 cable Use Belden 9999 cable

Use Twisted triple

Use 2 conductor and 4 conductor
Use Twisted Triple and belden Tw/Sh 2 conductor
For Current and Vout signals Tie Shield at Pwr
Ten D Connector screw

See Rack Layout
Drawings for MADC
Patch Panel Connections

Setpoint +

Slot 8 Rear Panel
Controls 3u Chassis
2 pin Lemo

Front Panel of
Snake Setpoint Card in 3u chassis
Twinax Connector

Controls Low Res Card to Snake Setpoint Card
0-10V = 0 to 600A

blue
clear

red dot

Use Belden 9999 cable

See Rack Layout
Drawings for Controls
Setpoint Card Location

Setpoint -

Shield

Use Tw.
Triple 
for
5,6,7

Male Pin on Top
(setpoint +)

Female Pin on Bottom
(setpoint -)

J1-20

Iso Amp Board
15 pin Female D-J1B

J1B-5
J1B-4

Shield

J1B-1
J1B-2

J1B-Iso Amp Board
15 pin Female D

J1B-3

Shield

Shield

Shield

J1A-15
J1A-14
J1A-13

J1A-11
J1A-10
J1A-9
J1A-8
J1A-7

J1A-5
J1A-4
J1A-3
J1A-2
J1A-1

J1A-25

Iso Vsetpoint +
Iso Vsetpoint -
Shield

V setpopint +
V setpoint -

J1B-1
J1B-2
J1B-3

J1B-4
J1B-5

J1B Rear Panel
Iso Amp Board Chassis
15 pin Female D

Shield

Shield

15
20

9

J1B-15

Shield

J1 Rear Panel
Power Ten P.S.
25 pin Male D

J12 Rear Panel
3u Chassis
15 pin Male D

10

Tie Shield
to J12 Connector
Screw

Shield

Use 2 conductor Belden Tw/Sh

Shield

Chassis
Ground
inside
3u chassis

Tie Shield to case of Lemo


